
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 14 December 2020

P 4/5 307 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SIMON RALPH Dropping in grade BAT, 07/12/2020, R3, P 6P 5P 4P 4/1/3R. Harrison 498502 6/5216

 2 HEFTY ROYALE Weighted points score DUB, 18/07/2020, R9, P 8P 3P 5P 4/1/2D. Wort 498597 7/6255

 3 LOCHINVAR CHASE Weighted points score GOS, 04/05/2020, R8, P 8P 2P 7P 4/1/2S. Spratt 499620 8/4213

 4 SPIKE Last start winner BAT, 07/12/2020, R9, P 1P 2P 3P 5/2D. Wort 527321 3/2201

 5 STARBURST LEO Last start winner BAT, 07/12/2020, R10, P 1P 5P 3P 5/1D. Sultana 520512 4/3162

 6 POLLY WILSON Last start winner BAT, 07/12/2020, R1, P 1P 5/4P. Steedman 532624 1/0151

 7 HOLD UP Last start placegetter BAT, 07/12/2020, R9, P 3P 5P 4P 5/1D. Sultana 498904 5/4147

 8 RUSTY ROAD Last start placegetter BAT, 07/12/2020, R10, P 2P 3P 4P 5/4D. Wort 497765 3/0138

 9 MULBERRY MEG Unrequired at last meeting BAT, 07/12/2020, R10, P 4P 7P 7P 5/4I. Bonham 499376 1/096

 10 WINLOCK WILLOW Unrequired at last meeting BAT, 07/12/2020, R9, P 6P 5P 6P 5/1A. Marshall 493202 7/681

 11 FERGIE PEPPER Weighted points score BAT, 07/12/2020, R9, P 7P 1P 1P 5/1F. Jeffcoat 528277 4/3222

 12 SET TO RULE Weighted points score BAT, 07/12/2020, R9, P 4P 1P 4P 5/2D. Wort 521346 3/2210

 13 SET TO REIGN Weighted points score GBN, 04/12/2020, R6, P 6P 3P 1P 5/3D. Wort 521344 2/1207

 14 MISCHIEF PAL Weighted points score BAT, 07/12/2020, R10, P 7P 1P 1P 5/3D. Kerr 536224 2/1163

 15 BEAU RIDER Weighted points score BAT, 07/12/2020, R9, P 5P 2P 5P 5/1L. Maney 520540 4/3156

 16 RUNNING KIND Weighted points score DUB, 05/12/2020, R7, P 8P 3P 3P 5/4M. Clarke 529466 1/0153

 17 HAY PEPPER Weighted points score BAT, 07/12/2020, R2, P 8P 1P 7P 5/4F. Jeffcoat 528273 2/0144

 18 FROM THE BRONX Weighted points score DUB, 05/12/2020, R4, P 5P 3P 7P 5/4M. Clarke 521197 1/0142

 19 OUTBACK LISA Weighted points score GUN, 10/12/2020, R5, P 7P 2Y 8P 5/4D. Hoskins 521195 1/0131

 20 MY BOY BOOMER Weighted points score BAT, 07/12/2020, R10, P 5P 2P 3P 5/4L. Worthy 498464 1/0129

 21 ALL TOO COLD Weighted points score LIT, 31/10/2020, R4, Y 4Y 5P 4P 5/4P. Barnes 530606 1/0125

 22 WISHING LUCK Weighted points score RIC, 06/12/2020, R9, P 8P 3P 8P 5/4P. Parker 521219 1/0121

 23 KATIE'S CUDDLES Weighted points score BAT, 07/12/2020, R10, P 8P 3P 4P 5/4L. Worthy 498457 2/0102

 24 BAD MONDAY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 10/12/2020, R3, P 6P 5P 4P 5/4P. Parker 528760 1/084

 25 ODEE PEPPER Weighted points score BAT, 30/11/2020, R3, P 5P 6P 4P 5/4F. Jeffcoat 528275 1/078
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 14 December 2020

P 5 307 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SPIKE Last start winner BAT, 07/12/2020, R9, P 1P 2P 3P 5/2D. Wort 527321 3/2201

 2 STARBURST LEO Last start winner BAT, 07/12/2020, R10, P 1P 5P 3P 5/1D. Sultana 520512 4/3162

 3 POLLY WILSON Last start winner BAT, 07/12/2020, R1, P 1P 5/4P. Steedman 532624 1/0151

 4 HOLD UP Last start placegetter BAT, 07/12/2020, R9, P 3P 5P 4P 5/1D. Sultana 498904 5/4147

 5 RUSTY ROAD Last start placegetter BAT, 07/12/2020, R10, P 2P 3P 4P 5/4D. Wort 497765 3/0138

 6 MULBERRY MEG Unrequired at last meeting BAT, 07/12/2020, R10, P 4P 7P 7P 5/4I. Bonham 499376 1/096

 7 WINLOCK WILLOW Unrequired at last meeting BAT, 07/12/2020, R9, P 6P 5P 6P 5/1A. Marshall 493202 7/681

 8 FERGIE PEPPER Weighted points score BAT, 07/12/2020, R9, P 7P 1P 1P 5/1F. Jeffcoat 528277 4/3222

 9 SET TO RULE Weighted points score BAT, 07/12/2020, R9, P 4P 1P 4P 5/2D. Wort 521346 3/2210

 10 SET TO REIGN Weighted points score GBN, 04/12/2020, R6, P 6P 3P 1P 5/3D. Wort 521344 2/1207

 11 MISCHIEF PAL Weighted points score BAT, 07/12/2020, R10, P 7P 1P 1P 5/3D. Kerr 536224 2/1163

 12 BEAU RIDER Weighted points score BAT, 07/12/2020, R9, P 5P 2P 5P 5/1L. Maney 520540 4/3156

 13 RUNNING KIND Weighted points score DUB, 05/12/2020, R7, P 8P 3P 3P 5/4M. Clarke 529466 1/0153

 14 HAY PEPPER Weighted points score BAT, 07/12/2020, R2, P 8P 1P 7P 5/4F. Jeffcoat 528273 2/0144

 15 FROM THE BRONX Weighted points score DUB, 05/12/2020, R4, P 5P 3P 7P 5/4M. Clarke 521197 1/0142

 16 OUTBACK LISA Weighted points score GUN, 10/12/2020, R5, P 7P 2Y 8P 5/4D. Hoskins 521195 1/0131

 17 MY BOY BOOMER Weighted points score BAT, 07/12/2020, R10, P 5P 2P 3P 5/4L. Worthy 498464 1/0129

 18 ALL TOO COLD Weighted points score LIT, 31/10/2020, R4, Y 4Y 5P 4P 5/4P. Barnes 530606 1/0125

 19 WISHING LUCK Weighted points score RIC, 06/12/2020, R9, P 8P 3P 8P 5/4P. Parker 521219 1/0121

 20 KATIE'S CUDDLES Weighted points score BAT, 07/12/2020, R10, P 8P 3P 4P 5/4L. Worthy 498457 2/0102

 21 BAD MONDAY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 10/12/2020, R3, P 6P 5P 4P 5/4P. Parker 528760 1/084

 22 ODEE PEPPER Weighted points score BAT, 30/11/2020, R3, P 5P 6P 4P 5/4F. Jeffcoat 528275 1/078
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 14 December 2020

P MDN 307 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BETTY PEPPER Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts BAT, 30/11/2020, R1, P

BAT, 23/11/2020, R1, P

6P 3P 2P M/1F. Jeffcoat 528274 0/0112

 2 MAEVE WILEY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BAT, 30/11/2020, R2, P 2P M/1S. Kirby 498898 0/0134

 3 MR. HERO 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BAT, 09/10/2020, R2, P (FEL)P 4P 3P M/1R. Seymour 526232 0/096

 4 GONE AMISS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MOR, 24/10/2020, R1, Y 4Y 2Y 7P M/1M. Clarke 508919 0/068

 5 HI MISS First start M/1M. Clarke 534204 0/00

 6 MILLIE MAY Unplaced after 1 start BAT, 07/12/2020, R1, P 7P M/1P. Steedman 532628 0/033

 7 RAY OF HOPE 1 Weighted points score BAT, 07/12/2020, R1, P 8P 5P 4P M/1I. Bonham 496770 0/072

 8 RITZA JANELLE 2 Weighted points score BAT, 30/11/2020, R1, P 7P 8P 6P M/1D. Wort 529690 0/066

 9 TILLY'S BIG BRO 2 Weighted points score DUB, 05/12/2020, R1, P 4P 6P 4P M/1R. Tyquin 529883 0/058

 10 DEPOSIT TAKEN Weighted points score RIC, 25/11/2020, R2, P 4P 5P M/1B. Barnes 529789 0/057

 11 WHITE BOOTS 1 Weighted points score DUB, 05/12/2020, R1, P 6P 4P 5P M/1R. Tyquin 529879 0/050
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 14 December 2020

P 4/5 450 45GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CHARLIE CASEY Grade order Grade 4 1P 6P 7P 4/1/3P. Carr 493187 11/5221

 2 SATIRICAL Grade order Grade 4 1P 6P 6P 4/1/3A. Ginn 508499 9/4189

 3 GO GO FERNANDO Grade order Grade 4 3P 3P 8P 4/1/2J. Buttsworth 507784 6/5186

 4 NANGAR GOLD Grade order Grade 5 3C 2P 1P 5/3D. Barnes 524968 8/1302

 5 TE AWA KISS 1 Grade order Grade 5 8P 8P 3P 5/1R. Polidano 492952 11/2243

 6 FEDERAL ELLE 2 Grade order Grade 5 2P 7P 2P 5/2A. Marshall 485653 8/2199

 7 SABATA RAPTOR 1 Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 6P 5/4R. Polidano 500377 7/0198

 8 EASTON 2 Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 2P 5/3D. Sultana 527865 3/1189

 9 ANN KEEPING Grade order Grade 5 4P 2Y 7P 5/4D. Hoskins 525661 2/0187

 10 SNOOZE MCGRAW 2 Grade order Grade 5 6P 4P 7P 5/3C. Spratt 524974 4/1180

 11 KARINYA MANN Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 2P 5/4D. Hoskins 490529 13/0176

 12 PAWS OF TERROR Grade order Grade 5 5P 2P 8P 5/4J. Scott 529846 1/0159

 13 HARTLEY MAN Grade order Grade 5 1Y 5/4T. Robinson 525112 1/0151

 14 THREE THIRTY ONE 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 1P 5/4P. Barnes 530603 1/0150

 15 REBEL ROAD Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 5/4P. Roach 532206 1/0149

 16 DANA HOLYFIELD 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 4P 5/4S. Hopkins 508733 3/0146

 17 TORANA ONE Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 2P 5/1J. Scott 500317 4/3140

 18 JACOBITE DOUBLE 2 Grade order Grade 5 7P 4P 4P 5/2J. Kerr 507670 3/2135

 19 BAILEY'S BANJO 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 7P 1P 5/1R. Polidano 491794 12/3126

 20 BROOKSY Grade order Grade 5 5P 1P 7Y 5/4P. Roach 507538 1/0108

 21 BAD MONDAY 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 5P 4P 5/4P. Parker 528760 1/084
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 14 December 2020

P MDN 450 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BATTLE SYMPHONY 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts TEM, 29/11/2020, R4, P

TEM, 14/11/2020, R1, Y

6P 3P 2Y M/1P. Parker 525034 0/0128

 2 MR. HERO 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BAT, 09/10/2020, R2, P (FEL)P 4P 3P M/1R. Seymour 526232 0/096

 3 HARTLEY ASH 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIT, 07/11/2020, R2, Y 3Y 8P M/1T. Robinson 525114 0/074

 4 WHITE BOOTS 2 Unrequired at last meeting BAT, 30/11/2020, R2, P 6P 4P 5P M/1R. Tyquin 529879 0/050

 5 PARISIAN GOLD Weighted points score GBN, 31/10/2020, R3, Y 5Y 5P 6P M/1R. Smith 524948 0/094

 6 RAY OF HOPE 2 Weighted points score BAT, 07/12/2020, R1, P 8P 5P 4P M/1I. Bonham 496770 0/072

 7 RITZA JANELLE 1 Weighted points score BAT, 30/11/2020, R1, P 7P 8P 6P M/1D. Wort 529690 0/066

 8 TILLY'S BIG BRO 1 Weighted points score DUB, 05/12/2020, R1, P 4P 6P 4P M/1R. Tyquin 529883 0/058
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 14 December 2020

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LOLA PEPPER 1 Last start placegetter BAT, 07/12/2020, R6, P 3P 1P 3P 5/2F. Jeffcoat 528280 3/2222

 2 FEDERAL ELLE 1 Weighted points score BAT, 07/12/2020, R8, P 2P 7P 2P 5/2A. Marshall 485653 8/2199

 3 GORDITO Weighted points score BAT, 07/12/2020, R6, P 6P 1P 2P 5/3A. Della Bosca 522300 3/1198

 4 SNOOZE MCGRAW 1 Weighted points score BAT, 07/12/2020, R5, P 6P 4P 7P 5/3C. Spratt 524974 4/1180

 5 THREE THIRTY ONE 3 Weighted points score BAT, 07/12/2020, R6, P 4P 4P 1P 5/4P. Barnes 530603 1/0150

 6 JACOBITE DOUBLE 1 Weighted points score BAT, 07/12/2020, R7, P 7P 4P 4P 5/2J. Kerr 507670 3/2135

 7 MARTIN LOBO Weighted points score BAT, 30/11/2020, R8, P 5P 2P 4Y 5/4E. Scott 499280 2/0110

 8 SASSY PEPPER Weighted points score BAT, 07/12/2020, R5, P 5P 7P 6P 5/4F. Jeffcoat 528279 1/096

 9 RICH BUDDY 2 Weighted points score BAT, 07/12/2020, R8, P 6P 8P 5P 5/2R. Seymour 498179 3/290

 10 LITTLE PEPPA 2 Weighted points score BAT, 30/11/2020, R8, P 6P 4P 5P 5/4R. Harrison 520042 1/084
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 14 December 2020

P NG 520 SS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HAMMER FOOT Grade order Grade 3 1P 2P 1P 3/1/3E. Hughes 523711 6/5266

 2 TRADIE'S MATE Grade order Grade 5 1P 3C 2C 5/2S. Kirby 496769 3/2367

 3 RED HOT MOUSE Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 1P 5/2R. Metselaar 531129 5/2306

 4 NANGAR OPAL Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 1C 5/3D. Barnes 524971 3/1237

 5 RUN GOLDIE RUN Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 3P 5/3E. Hughes 523712 2/1231

 6 LOLA PEPPER 2 Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 3P 5/2F. Jeffcoat 528280 3/2222

 7 HAPPY GO LUCKY Grade order Grade 5 2P 4C 2P 5/1M. Swift 495933 5/4217

 8 CRAWL Grade order Grade 5 3P 2P 4P 5/2M. Gatt 528729 3/2198

 9 OKAY CURTLY Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 6P 5/4D. Kerr 524879 1/0168

 10 UNITED STAND Grade order Grade 5 2P 7P 5P 5/3A. Marshall 497174 5/1150
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 14 December 2020

P NG 618 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WAIKIKI BIG GIRL Weighted points score RIC, 29/11/2020, R7, M 3M 6M 2M 1/2M. Bell 485563 13/7207

 2 HIGHLY EFFECTIVE Weighted points score WPK, 09/10/2020, R11, C 5C 2P 2P 3/1/1D. Sultana 500094 13/4330

 3 VIVARCHI Weighted points score RIC, 13/11/2020, R8, M 5M 1M 3M 5/1M. Bell 485561 11/3197

 4 BREA CASEY Weighted points score DUB, 05/12/2020, R9, P 2P 2P 4P 5/3P. Carr 493183 6/2173

 5 TWICE IS NICE Weighted points score RIC, 06/12/2020, R3, P 2P 4C 5P 5/4R. Tyquin 496771 2/1154

 6 KHATANGA BAY Weighted points score BAT, 07/12/2020, R6, P 7P 8P 1P 5/3C. Spratt 496472 4/1135
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 14 December 2020

P 3 307 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 JACOBITE HAMMER Last start placegetter BAT, 07/12/2020, R3, P 2P 1P 1P 3/1/3J. Kerr 488756 11/4312

 2 JACOBITE MAGIC Weighted points score BAT, 07/12/2020, R3, P 5P 3P 1P 3/1/2D. Kerr 507663 7/6300
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 14 December 2020

P 5 307 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NANNA'S NAUGHTY Last start winner BAT, 01/06/2020, R2, P 1P 6P 4P 5/4M. Bell 522173 1/0104
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 14 December 2020

P 5 450 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 EASTON 1 Last start winner BAT, 07/12/2020, R2, P 1P 3P 2P 5/3D. Sultana 527865 3/1189

 2 FEDERAL ELLE 3 Last start placegetter BAT, 07/12/2020, R8, P 2P 7P 2P 5/2A. Marshall 485653 8/2199

 3 SABATA RAPTOR 2 Last start placegetter BAT, 07/12/2020, R2, P 3P 5P 6P 5/4R. Polidano 500377 7/0198

 4 LITTLE PEPPA 1 Unrequired at last meeting BAT, 07/12/2020, R2, P 6P 4P 5P 5/4R. Harrison 520042 1/084

 5 TE AWA KISS 2 Weighted points score BAT, 07/12/2020, R8, P 8P 8P 3P 5/1R. Polidano 492952 11/2243

 6 THREE THIRTY ONE 2 Weighted points score BAT, 07/12/2020, R6, P 4P 4P 1P 5/4P. Barnes 530603 1/0150

 7 DANA HOLYFIELD 2 Weighted points score BAT, 07/12/2020, R4, P 5P 5P 4P 5/4S. Hopkins 508733 3/0146

 8 BAILEY'S BANJO 2 Weighted points score BAT, 07/12/2020, R8, P 7P 7P 1P 5/1R. Polidano 491794 12/3126

 9 RICH BUDDY 1 Weighted points score BAT, 07/12/2020, R8, P 6P 8P 5P 5/2R. Seymour 498179 3/290
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 14 December 2020

P M 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BATTLE SYMPHONY 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts TEM, 29/11/2020, R4, P

TEM, 14/11/2020, R1, Y

6P 3P 2Y M/1P. Parker 525034 0/0128

 2 HARTLEY ASH 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIT, 07/11/2020, R2, Y 3Y 8P M/1T. Robinson 525114 0/074
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